

ORDER BELOW EX.6 FILED BY OPPONENT IN CRI.M.A. NO.93/2025

Permission granted to file vakilpatra.

Date :- 30/10/2025.
Ghodegaon

(Santosh L. Vaidya)
Judicial Magistrate (F.C.)
Ghodegaon Dist. Pune.

**ORDER BELOW VAKILPATRA EX.7 FILED BY OPPONENT IN CRI.M.A.
NO.93/2025**

Seen and filed.

Date :- 30/10/2025.
Ghodegaon

(Santosh L. Vaidya)
Judicial Magistrate (F.C.)
Ghodegaon Dist. Pune.

**ORDER BELOW ADDRESS MEMO EX.8 FILED BY OPPONENT IN
CRI.M.A. NO.93/2025**

Seen and filed.

Date :- 30/10/2025.
Ghodegaon

(Santosh L. Vaidya)
Judicial Magistrate (F.C.)
Ghodegaon Dist. Pune.

**ORDER BELOW EXEMPTION APPLICATION EX.10 FILED BY
OPPONENT IN CRI.M.A. NO.93/2025**

There is no provision to grant exemption for appearance in recovery proceedings. Hence, rejected.

Date :- 30/10/2025.
Ghodegaon

(Santosh L. Vaidya)
Judicial Magistrate (F.C.)
Ghodegaon Dist. Pune.

**ORDER BELOW APPLICATION EX.09 FILED BY OPPONENT IN
CRI.M.A. NO.93/2025**

Adjournment granted.

Date :- 30/10/2025.
Ghodegaon

(Santosh L. Vaidya)
Judicial Magistrate (F.C.)
Ghodegaon Dist. Pune.